Page 1 of 35
Analytical and bioanalytical chemistry
Electronic supplementary material
From sea salt to seawater: a novel approach for the production of water CRMs
Enea Pagliano, Kenny Nadeau, Ovidiu Mihai, Indumathi Pihillagawa Gedara, and Zoltán
Mester
National Research Council Canada, 1200 Montreal Road, K1A0R6, Ottawa, Ontario,
Canada

Hours Signal StDev Signal StDev Signal StDev
3.0 1.0014 0.0023 1.0101 0.0023 0.9492 0.0029
24.4 1.0533 0.0010 1.0870 0.0047 1.0662 0.0021
49.0 1.0535 0.0034 1.0835 0.0021 1.0559 0.0036
73.3 1.0565 0.0032 1.0898 0.0034 1.0663 0.0039
96.8 1.0599 0.0034 1.0888 0.0034 1.0668 0.0038
169.1 1.0640 0.0025 1.0895 0.0023 1.0633 0.0024
192.1 1.0626 0.0023 1.0874 0.0014 1.0632 0.0022
216.8 1.0606 0.0026 1.0818 0.0021 1.0625 0.0019
Signal: average (n = 3) of the silicate signal normalized by the signal of a reference solution
prepared by dissolving silicate standard in low nutrient seawater. StDev: standard deviation n =
3. Complete dissolution was observed after 24 hours.
Page 33 of 35
Table S3. Selection of SALT-1 units for the homogeneity study
Unit name Unit N Spacing Bottle ID Δ Time (min) Day
SALT0025 0025 24 1 56.92 1
SALT0053 0053 28 2 56.72 1
SALT0111 0111 58 5 3.97 1
SALT0156 0156 45 6 45.95 1
SALT0216 0216 60 9 0.00 2
SALT0282 0282 66 11 28.13 2
SALT0328 0328 46 13 10.20 2
SALT0361 0361 33 14 20.97 2
SALT0445 0445 84 17 33.00 3
SALT0461 0461 16 18 1.28 3
SALT0540 0540 79 20 45.63 3
SALT0595 0595 55 23 14.68 3
SALT0668 0668 73 26 4.17 4
SALT0754 0754 86 29 9.93 4
SALT0820 0820 66 31 24.67 4
SALT0846 0846 26 32 24.57 4
Spacing: number of units produced before the sampling for homogeneity study. Bottle ID: before
the final bottling, the SALT-1 was portioned in 32 x125 mL Nalgene bottles: the bottle ID column
keeps track of the bottle number where the corresponding SALT-1 units was coming from. Δ
Time (min): this is the time from when the Bottle ID was opened to when the corresponding